11-17-2003		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 1 0 2 6	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Pademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HEAT TECHNOLOGY, INC. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 844 Don Mills Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Toronto State/Country: Ontario, Canada	
Execution Date: <u>04/25/2003</u>	Zip: M3C 1V7	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ✓ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name: Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 199 Bay Street	02-2553	
Box 25, Commerce Court West	02-2000	
City: Toronto State: ON ZIP: M5L 1A9	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert H. Nakano (Reg. No. 46,498) Name of Person Signing Signature	November 11, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: [3]		

11/14/2003 EC00PER 00000121 022553 10215320 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 21210582.1 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

Name

Address

HEAT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

106 Pratt's Junction Road Sterling, Massachusetts 01564 U.S.A.

confirms that it has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL INC., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is 844 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M3C 1V7, to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to an invention relating to

HEAT REMOVAL SYSTEM

including subject matter which is set forth and described in an application for: a) a provisional patent application filed with the United States Patent Office, having serial number 60/311,215 and a filing date of August 9, 2001; b) a patent application filed with the United States Patent Office, having serial number 10/215,320 and a filing date of August 8, 2002; and c) a PCT application having an application number of PCT/US02/26980 and an international filing date of August 8, 2002;

together with the Assignor's entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international

21124470.1 Page 1 of 2

conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. The Assignor makes this assignment in respect of its interest in the invention independently of any assignment of any other party;

And the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

Signed at STERLING, MA

[location]

this 25 day of APRIL , 2003.

[month]

HEAT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

HEAT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT

Statement of Witness

I, MARK BOLL	, whose full post office
[name of witness]	
address is 32 TexAs ROAD WESTE	SRD MA:
[address of witness]	
state that I was personally present	and did see PALPH LARSAN
	[insert name]
who is personally known to me to be	the person named in the above
assignment, duly execute the same on	

Cignature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/12/2003